

MACC : 376/19 (CIS No. 674/19)

CNR : WBWM01-006982-2019

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)

Order No. 17 Dated: 23.06.2023

Today is fixed for filing fresh steps upon OP-1/owner of vehicle.

No steps taken by the parties today.

One copy of resolution dated 21.06.2023 of Bar Association, Midnapore is received in which members have resolved that the members of the Association will be unable to attend from all Judicial work from 22.06.23 and 23.06.23 except the cases specially fixed for hearing by the Hon'ble High Court due to extreme heat wave.

I intend to pass no adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

It appears from the case record that the previous order was not complied.

B.C-II is further directed to check and issue the Notice at once.

Fix **05.09.23** for appearance of O.P-2 and SR,A/D upon the O.P-1.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Additional District Judge,
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur